
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

In Re: Red River Talc LLC and Official Committee
of Talc Claimants
Debtor

Case No.: 24−90505

Chapter: 11

NOTICE OF FILING OF OFFICIAL TRANSCRIPT

An official transcript has been filed in this case and it may contain information protected under the
E­Government Act of 2002, and Fed. R. Bank. P. 9037.

Transcripts will be electronically available on PACER to the public 90 days after their filing with the court.
To comply with privacy requirements of Fed. R. Bank. P. 9037, the parties must ensure that certain protected
information is redacted from transcripts prior to their availability on PACER.

If redaction is necessary, the parties must file a statement of redaction listing the items to be redacted, citing
the transcript's docket number, the item's location by page and line, and including only the following portions
of the protected information. This statement must be filed within 21 days of the transcript being filed. A
suggested form for the statement of redaction is available at https://www.txs.uscourts.gov/.

the last four digits of the social security number or taxpayer identification number;• 

the year of the individual's birth;• 

the minor's initials;• 

the last four digits of the financial account number; and• 

the city and state of the home address.• 

Any additional redaction requires a separate motion and Court approval.

A party may review the transcript at the Clerk's Office public terminals or purchase it by following the
instruction on our website at https://www.txs.uscourts.gov/ or by calling (713) 250−5500 . A party is only
responsible for reviewing the:

opening and closing statements made on the party's behalf;• 

statements of the party;• 

testimony of any witness called by the party; and• 

any other portion of the transcript as ordered by the court.• 

Redaction is your responsibility. The Clerk, court reporter, or transcriber will not review this transcript for
compliance.

Nathan Ochsner
Clerk of Court
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United States Bankruptcy Court

Southern District of Texas

In re: Case No. 24-90505-cml

Red River Talc LLC Chapter 11

Official Committee of Talc Claimants

Debtors

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0541-4 User: ADIuser Page 1 of 6

Date Rcvd: Dec 13, 2024 Form ID: ntctran Total Noticed: 14

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

^ Addresses marked '^' were sent via mandatory electronic bankruptcy noticing pursuant to Fed. R. Bank. P. 9036.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Dec 15, 2024:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
db + Red River Talc LLC, 501 George Street, New Brunswick, NJ 08933-0001

cr + Carter Judkins, 218 Commerce Street, Montgomery, AL 36104-2540

cr + Claimants Represented by Barnes Law Group, LLC, The Barnes Law Group, LLC, 31 Atlanta Street, Marietta, GA 30060, UNITED
STATES 30060-1977

cr + Debra Henry, 2531 Eagle Bay Drive, Orange Park, FL 32073-6155

intp + Employers Insurance of Wausau, The Shapiro Law Firm, 325 N. Maple Drive, #15186, Beverly Hills, CA 90209-5543

cr + Julia Livingston, 4823 Bradfordville Road, Tallahassee, FL 32309-6509

cr + Mary Ann Vargas, 3764 Province Drive, Melbourne, FL 32934-7822

intp + Maurice Robinson, 9315 Fairwood Dr, Kansas City, MO 64138-4270

intp + National Casualty Company, The Shapiro Law Firm, 325 N. Maple Drive, #15186, Beverly Hills, CA 90209-5543

cr + Pasqualina Rausa, 218 Commerce Street, Montgomery, AL 36104-2540

intp + Stephen Jones, Foley & Lardner LLP, 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 1600, Dallas, TX 75201-3340

cr + Tamara Newsome, 218 Commerce Street, Montgomery, AL 36104-2540

cr + The Tort Claimants of Nachawati Law Group, c/o Ross, Smith & Binford, PC, Attn: Jason Binford, 2901 Via Fortuna, Bldg. 6, Suite 450,
Austin, TX 78746-0007

TOTAL: 13

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). Electronic transmission is in Eastern
Standard Time.

Recip ID Notice Type: Email Address Date/Time Recipient Name and Address
op ^ MEBN

Dec 13 2024 19:46:33 Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC, 777 Third
Avenue, New York, NY 10017-1401

TOTAL: 1

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

Recip ID Bypass Reason Name and Address
aty Brown Rudnick LLP

cr Ad Hoc Group of Supporting Counsel

intp Allstate Insurance Company

cr BRANDI CARL

cr Blue Cross Blue Shield Massachusetts

intp Century Indemnity Company

cr Claimants represented by the Smith Law Firm

cr Coalition of Counsel for Justice for Talc Claimant

cr Cyprus Mines Corporation

cr Daima Abdur-Rasheed

cr Erika Tarlow

intp Everest Reinsurance Company

intp Johnson & Johnson

intp Johnson & Johnson Holdco (NA) Inc.

Case 24-90505   Document 772   Filed in TXSB on 12/15/24   Page 2 of 7



District/off: 0541-4 User: ADIuser Page 2 of 6

Date Rcvd: Dec 13, 2024 Form ID: ntctran Total Noticed: 14

cr Kevin Nesko

intp Metals & Minerals Insurance Company Pte Ltd.

crcm Official Committee of Talc Claimants

cr Personal Care Products Council

cr Proposed Co-Lead Bankruptcy Counsel for the Offici

intp Randi S. Ellis

cr Rebecca J Love

intp Republic Indemnity Company of America

intp Rio Tinto America Inc.

cr Sara Lozano

cr Sue Sommer-Kresse

intp TIG Insurance Company

cr Talcum Powder Claimants Represented by Goldstein G

intp The North River Insurance Company

cr The Smith Law Firm PLLC

intp The Travelers Indemnity Company

intp Three Crowns Insurance Company

intp Travelers Casualty and Surety Company (f/k/a The A

cr Truck Insurance Exchange

TOTAL: 33 Undeliverable, 0 Duplicate, 0 Out of date forwarding address

NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Gustava Winters, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Dec 15, 2024 Signature: /s/Gustava Winters

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on December 12, 2024 at the address(es) listed
below:

Name Email Address

Andrew Carter White
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson awhite23@its.jnj.com 

Andrew Carter White
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson Holdco (NA) Inc. awhite23@its.jnj.com 

Avi Moshenberg
on behalf of Creditor Coalition of Counsel for Justice for Talc Claimants avi.moshenberg@lmbusinesslaw.com 
avi.moshenberg@lmbusinesslaw.com

Avi Moshenberg
on behalf of Creditor Official Committee of Talc Claimants avi.moshenberg@lmbusinesslaw.com 
avi.moshenberg@lmbusinesslaw.com

Brett Scott Bustamante
on behalf of Creditor Erika Tarlow bbustamante@napolilaw.com 

Brian Alan Goldstein
on behalf of Creditor Talcum Powder Claimants Represented by Goldstein Greco  P.C. bg@goldsteingreco.com,
ag@goldsteingreco.com

Brian Scott Martin
on behalf of Interested Party Allstate Insurance Company (Northbrook Excess & Surplus Insurance Company  formerly
Northbrook Insurance Company) bmartin@thompsoncoe.com, vyanes@thompsoncoe.com
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Brian Scott Martin
on behalf of Interested Party Allstate Insurance Company bmartin@thompsoncoe.com  vyanes@thompsoncoe.com

Charles Michael Rubio
on behalf of Creditor Ad Hoc Group of Supporting Counsel crubio@parkinsrubio.com 
7485062420@filings.docketbird.com;mcooper@parkinsrubio.com;jcook@parkinsrubio.com;gjackson@parkinsrubion.com

Charles R. Koster
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson ckoster@whitecase.com  mco@whitecase.com

Charles R. Koster
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson Holdco (NA) Inc. ckoster@whitecase.com  mco@whitecase.com

Charles S Siegel
on behalf of Creditor Kevin Nesko siegel@waterskraus.com 

Charles S Siegel
on behalf of Plaintiff Kevin Nesko siegel@waterskraus.com 

Christina Anne Culver
on behalf of Interested Party Allstate Insurance Company cculver@thompsoncoe.com  pcook@thompsoncoe.com

Christina Anne Culver
on behalf of Interested Party Allstate Insurance Company (Northbrook Excess & Surplus Insurance Company  formerly
Northbrook Insurance Company) cculver@thompsoncoe.com, pcook@thompsoncoe.com

Christopher R. LoPalo
on behalf of Creditor Erika Tarlow clopalo@nsprlaw.com 

Christopher Vincent Tisi
on behalf of Creditor Julia Livingston ctisi@levinlaw.com 

Christopher Vincent Tisi
on behalf of Creditor Coalition of Counsel for Justice for Talc Claimants ctisi@levinlaw.com 

Christopher Vincent Tisi
on behalf of Creditor Debra Henry ctisi@levinlaw.com 

Christopher Vincent Tisi
on behalf of Creditor Mary Ann Vargas ctisi@levinlaw.com 

Daisy Khambatta
on behalf of Interested Party Everest Reinsurance Company daisy.khambatta@kennedyslaw.com 
heather.newton@kennedyslaw.com

Daisy Khambatta
on behalf of Interested Party The North River Insurance Company daisy.khambatta@kennedyslaw.com 
heather.newton@kennedyslaw.com

Daisy Khambatta
on behalf of Interested Party TIG Insurance Company daisy.khambatta@kennedyslaw.com  heather.newton@kennedyslaw.com

David S McKeand
on behalf of Creditor Sara Lozano mac.mckeand@yahoo.com 

Dylan Tanner Franklin Ross
on behalf of Creditor Cyprus Mines Corporation dylan.ross@reedsmith.com  dylan-ross-4471@ecf.pacerpro.com

Edward Blizzard
on behalf of Creditor Coalition of Counsel for Justice for Talc Claimants eblizzard@blizzardlaw.com 

Elizabeth M Guffy
on behalf of Creditor The Smith Law Firm PLLC eguffy@lockelord.com  eguffy@ecf.axosfs.com

Elizabeth M Guffy
on behalf of Creditor Claimants represented by the Smith Law Firm eguffy@lockelord.com  eguffy@ecf.axosfs.com

Erik Haas
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson Holdco (NA) Inc. ehaas8@its.jnj.com 

Erik Haas
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson ehaas8@its.jnj.com 

Gregory M. Starner
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson gstarner@whitecase.com  mco@whitecase.com

Gregory M. Starner
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson Holdco (NA) Inc. gstarner@whitecase.com  mco@whitecase.com

Ha Minh Nguyen
on behalf of U.S. Trustee US Trustee ha.nguyen@usdoj.gov 

Hudson M Jobe
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on behalf of Creditor Daima Abdur-Rasheed hjobe@jobelawpllc.com  cswoveland@jobelawpllc.com

Hunter J. Shkolnik
on behalf of Creditor Erika Tarlow hunter@nsprlaw.com 

James A. Keefe
on behalf of Debtor Red River Talc LLC jkeefe@porterhedges.com  mwebb@porterhedges.com

James Francis Murdica
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson jmurdica@btlaw.com 

James Francis Murdica
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson Holdco (NA) Inc. jmurdica@btlaw.com 

Janet Adele Shapiro
on behalf of Interested Party National Casualty Company jshapiro@shapirolawfirm.com 

Janet Adele Shapiro
on behalf of Interested Party Employers Insurance of Wausau jshapiro@shapirolawfirm.com 

Jason B. Binford
on behalf of Creditor The Tort Claimants of Nachawati Law Group jason.binford@rsbfirm.com 

Jason Gary Cohen
on behalf of Interested Party Randi S. Ellis jason.cohen@bracewell.com  mary.kearney@bracewell.com

Jason S Brookner
on behalf of Interested Party The Travelers Indemnity Company jbrookner@grayreed.com  lwebb@grayreed.com

Jason S Brookner
on behalf of Creditor Travelers Casualty and Surety Company (f/k/a The Aetna Casualty and Surety Company) and The Travelers
Indemnity Company jbrookner@grayreed.com  lwebb@grayreed.com

Jason S Brookner
on behalf of Interested Party Travelers Casualty and Surety Company (f/k/a The Aetna Casualty and Surety Company)
jbrookner@grayreed.com  lwebb@grayreed.com

Jayson B. Ruff
on behalf of U.S. Trustee US Trustee jayson.b.ruff@usdoj.gov 

Jeffrey M Pollock
on behalf of Creditor Tamara Newsome jeff@pollocklaw.net 

Jessica Carey Lauria
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson Holdco (NA) Inc. jessica.lauria@whitecase.com 

Jessica Carey Lauria
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson jessica.lauria@whitecase.com 

John F Higgins, IV
on behalf of Debtor Red River Talc LLC jhiggins@porterhedges.com 
emoreland@porterhedges.com;eliana-garfias-8561@ecf.pacerpro.com;mwebb@porterhedges.com

John F Higgins, IV
on behalf of Plaintiff Red River Talc LLC jhiggins@porterhedges.com 
emoreland@porterhedges.com;eliana-garfias-8561@ecf.pacerpro.com;mwebb@porterhedges.com

John R Bevis
on behalf of Creditor Claimants Represented by Barnes Law Group  LLC bevis@barneslawgroup.com,
efilings@barneslawgroup.com;renee@barneslawgroup.com;shammons@barneslawgroup.com

Jordan Anthony Hess
on behalf of Interested Party Century Indemnity Company jhess@plevinturner.com 

Kristen Renee Fournier
on behalf of Debtor Red River Talc LLC kfournier@kslaw.com 

Leigh O'Dell
on behalf of Creditor Pasqualina Rausa leigh.odell@beasleyallen.com  melisa.bruner@beasleyallen.com

Leigh O'Dell
on behalf of Creditor Tamara Newsome leigh.odell@beasleyallen.com  melisa.bruner@beasleyallen.com

Leigh O'Dell
on behalf of Creditor Carter Judkins leigh.odell@beasleyallen.com  melisa.bruner@beasleyallen.com

Marcus Alan Helt
on behalf of Creditor Personal Care Products Council mhelt@mwe.com 
marcus-helt-5389@ecf.pacerpro.com;jbishopjones@mwe.com;jacqueline-bishop-jones-0301@ecf.pacerpro.com;dnorthrop@mwe
.com

Mark D Plevin
on behalf of Interested Party Century Indemnity Company mplevin@plevinturner.com 
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Matthew Evan Linder
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson Holdco (NA) Inc. mlinder@whitecase.com  mco@whitecase.com

Matthew Evan Linder
on behalf of Interested Party Johnson & Johnson mlinder@whitecase.com  mco@whitecase.com

Matthew Scott Okin
on behalf of Interested Party Three Crowns Insurance Company mokin@okinadams.com 
sgonzales@okinadams.com;nhollon@okinadams.com

Matthew Scott Okin
on behalf of Interested Party Metals & Minerals Insurance Company Pte Ltd. mokin@okinadams.com 
sgonzales@okinadams.com;nhollon@okinadams.com

Matthew Scott Okin
on behalf of Interested Party Rio Tinto America Inc. mokin@okinadams.com 
sgonzales@okinadams.com;nhollon@okinadams.com

Melanie L Cyganowski
on behalf of Creditor Coalition of Counsel for Justice to Talc Claimants mcyganowski@otterbourg.com 
mmaizel@otterbourg.com

Melanie L Cyganowski
on behalf of Creditor Coalition of Counsel for Justice for Talc Claimants mcyganowski@otterbourg.com 
mmaizel@otterbourg.com

Michael J Durrschmidt
on behalf of Creditor Truck Insurance Exchange mdurrschmidt@hirschwest.com 
klewinski@hirschwest.com;aweiler@hirschwest.com

Michael Shane Johnson
on behalf of Plaintiff Red River Talc LLC sjohnson@porterhedges.com 
emoreland@porterhedges.com;egarfias@porterhedges.com;mwebb@porterhedges.com

Michael Shane Johnson
on behalf of Debtor Red River Talc LLC sjohnson@porterhedges.com 
emoreland@porterhedges.com;egarfias@porterhedges.com;mwebb@porterhedges.com

Michelle A. Parfitt
on behalf of Creditor Rebecca J Love mparfitt@ashcraftlaw.com 

Nicholas Lawson
on behalf of Creditor Coalition of Counsel for Justice for Talc Claimants nick.lawson@lmbusinesslaw.com 
kate.taylor@lmbusinesslaw.com

Nicholas Lawson
on behalf of Creditor Coalition of Counsel for Justice to Talc Claimants nick.lawson@lmbusinesslaw.com 
kate.taylor@lmbusinesslaw.com

Patrick L Hughes
on behalf of Creditor Sue Sommer-Kresse hughesp@haynesboone.com 
kenneth.rusinko@haynesboone.com;patrick.hughes@haynesboone.com;jodi.valencia@haynesboone.com

Peter C D'Apice
on behalf of Creditor Coalition of Counsel for Justice for Talc Claimants dapice@sbep-law.com 

Peter C D'Apice
on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Talc Claimants dapice@sbep-law.com 

Peter C D'Apice
on behalf of Creditor Coalition of Counsel for Justice to Talc Claimants dapice@sbep-law.com 

Philip R Matthews
on behalf of Interested Party Republic Indemnity Company of America prmatthews@duanemorris.com 
vcdomantay@duanemorris.com,autodocketSFO@duanemorris.com

Richard Moss Golomb
on behalf of Creditor BRANDI CARL rgolomb@golomblegal.com 

Robert Bryant McCulley
on behalf of Creditor Rebecca J Love bmcculley@ashcraftlaw.com 

Roy E Barnes
on behalf of Creditor Claimants Represented by Barnes Law Group  LLC roy@barneslawgroup.com

Sander L Esserman
on behalf of Creditor Coalition of Counsel for Justice for Talc Claimants esserman@sbep-law.com 

Sander L Esserman
on behalf of Creditor Committee Official Committee of Talc Claimants esserman@sbep-law.com 

Schlea Thomas
on behalf of Creditor Ad Hoc Group of Supporting Counsel schleathomas@paulhastings.com 

Case 24-90505   Document 772   Filed in TXSB on 12/15/24   Page 6 of 7



District/off: 0541-4 User: ADIuser Page 6 of 6

Date Rcvd: Dec 13, 2024 Form ID: ntctran Total Noticed: 14

michaelmagzamen@paulhastings.com;davidmohamed@paulhastings.com;matlaskowski@paulhastings.com;carolinediaz@paulha
stings.com;conns.ph@paulhastings.com

Schlea Thomas
on behalf of Creditor Proposed Co-Lead Bankruptcy Counsel for the Official Committee of Talc Claimants
schleathomas@paulhastings.com 
michaelmagzamen@paulhastings.com;davidmohamed@paulhastings.com;matlaskowski@paulhastings.com;carolinediaz@paulha
stings.com;conns.ph@paulhastings.com

Stephen Austin Jones
on behalf of Interested Party Stephen Jones sajones@foley.com  bwerner@foley.com;jcharrison@foley.com

Stuart H McCluer
on behalf of Creditor Rebecca J Love smccluer@ashcraftlaw.com 

Susan Sieger Grimm
on behalf of Creditor Coalition of Counsel for Justice for Talc Claimants ssieger-grimm@brownrudnick.com 

Susan Sieger Grimm
on behalf of Attorney Brown Rudnick LLP ssieger-grimm@brownrudnick.com 

Tacie H. Yoon
on behalf of Interested Party Century Indemnity Company tyoon@plevinturner.com 

Thomas A Howley
on behalf of Other Prof. Epiq Corporate Restructuring  LLC tom@howley-law.com,
roland@howley-law.com;eric@howley-law.com

US Trustee
USTPRegion07.HU.ECF@USDOJ.GOV 

Wayne Cameron Stephenson
on behalf of Creditor Mary Ann Vargas cstephenson@levinlaw.com 

Wayne Cameron Stephenson
on behalf of Creditor Julia Livingston cstephenson@levinlaw.com 

Wayne Cameron Stephenson
on behalf of Creditor Debra Henry cstephenson@levinlaw.com 

William Gerald McElroy, Jr
on behalf of Interested Party National Casualty Company wmcelroy@zellelaw.com  mcaira@zellelaw.com

William Gerald McElroy, Jr
on behalf of Interested Party Employers Insurance of Wausau wmcelroy@zellelaw.com  mcaira@zellelaw.com

William James Hotze
on behalf of Creditor Blue Cross Blue Shield Massachusetts whotze@krcl.com 

TOTAL: 97
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